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‘ 3/26/08
Reed Fischer
Senior Operations Engineer
McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
1050 17" St. Ste 1800
Denver, CO 80265

Re: McElvain #7
UL J Sec 25-T18S-R33E
Lea County, NM
30-025-38040

Dear Mr. Fischer:

McElvains request for a higher allowable for the McElvain #7 is hereby approved. The
Hobbs NMOCD District office has received no objections to the allowable increase. The
NMOCD has waited for the requisite 20 days before approving the allowable request. It
is also noted that McElvain Oil and Gas Properties, Inc. has received no objections in
their offices.

Sincerely

%M%a%%

Chris Williams
NMOCD District 1 Supervisor

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Dr.*

* Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 B —
* Phone: (505) 393-6161 * Fax (505) 393-0720* http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us N
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McELVAIN OIL T GAS PROPERIIES, INC. .
1050 17™ STREET
SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265
E. REED FISCHER TELEPHONE 303/893-0933 EXT. 330
SENIOR OPERATIONS ENGINEER FAX 303/893-0914

E-MAIL: REEDF@MCELVAIN.COM

February 21, 2008

State of New Mexico — Oil Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. Chris Williams

1625 N. French Drive

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:  McElvain# 7
NWSE Sec. 25, TI8S-R33E
Lea County, New Mexico
Request for Single Well Allowable of 225 BOPD
Effective March 1, 2008

Dear Mr. Williams:

As discussed, I would like to request a single well increase in the current depth bracket allowable for
the captioned well. I am requesting an increase in the allowable to 225 BOPD effective March 1,
2008.

Pursuant to your request I have notified the immediate offset well operators to our McElvain # 7 well
of our intent to pursue this single well increase in allowable. The operators include (1) McElvain Oil
& Gas Properties, (2) Chesapeake Operating, Inc., (3) BTA Oil Producers and (4) Seeley Oil
Company. I have attached copies of the notification letters we have sent to the outside operators in
order to notify them of our intent to seek a request for this single well allowable increase.

Sincerely,

Sl

. Reed Fischer



MecElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050 — 17™ STREET, SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265

TELEPHONE 303-893-0933 EXT.349
FAX 303-893-0914
e-mail: hinneah@mcelvam com

February 21, 2008

BTA Oil Producers SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
104 South Pecos RECEIPT REQUESTED

Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Noftification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McElvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
NW/4SW/4 Section 25, T18S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. will soon be finishing our production testing on the captioned
well. McElvain will request a single weli allowable increase for this re-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent allowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels
of oil per day. This request will be submitted to the District 1 office of the Oil Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division.

Yours truly,
MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC.

mren CHY

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Encs.



N
$ 1.800.538.4900

www.lasersub.com
Sit 5:C0)
21054522L4490L42859Y u:: .
! o - =
Postage| ¥ 0.41 o 3 g
- 0 T
— N <
CertfiedFes]  2.65 Postmark a Io
Here g o o
Return Receipt Fee : aQ
indorsement Required) 215 _:; ‘ g g
n ) @
lestricted Delivery Fee 0.00 n ‘t:‘l 8
‘ndorsement Required) LN 7} - =
- b ~t
N bt 8 E w o #
Total Postage & Fees $ 5.21 a Sowo e~ # 0
' = gef S 5§
r~ P =
- BTA Oil Producers ast i B Lo
= : 'U 't
Aot Now 194SouthPecos 55¢ o gg
reet, Apt. No.;  Midiand, TX 79701 n o L3 55
‘PO Box No. < g T Tt w® o =
#, State, Zip+4 hes < 0 £c

SEPARATE AT
@ PERFORATION

A. Signature

[ Agent

0 0 A A X 01 nsarosses

. i i C. Date of Deli
2105452264 490142859y B'Recelvedby(PrlntedName) ate of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [] Yes

1. Article Addressed to: if YES enter delivery address below: [ No

BTA Oil Producers
104 South Pecos
Midland, TX 79701

Reorder Form LCD-811 rev. 01/07
1-800-538-4900
www.printcertifiedmail.com

3. Service Type E Certified
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes .
PS Form 3811 Domestic Return Receipt » s i
- .- - - - - - - - = = = - - - ",//
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE FirstCl ass Mail ‘ e —

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS !
Permit No. G-10 |

Nancy Rife

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. ;
1050 17th Street, Suite 1800 *
Denver, CO 80265 j

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
1050 17th Street, Suite 1800
Denver, CO 80265

Nancy Rife

® 7

. < meseceas | [FT HERE



McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050 — 17™ STREET, SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265

TELEPHONE 303-893-0933 £XT.349
Fax 303-893-0914

February 21, 2008

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
2010 West 10" Street RECEIPT REQUESTED
Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Notification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McElvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
NW/4SW/4 Section 25, T18S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. will soon be finishing our production testing on the captioned
well. McElvain will request a single well allowable increase for this re-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent allowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels
of oil per day. This request will be submitted to the District 1 office of the Oil Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division.

Yours truly,
MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC.

e O LS

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Encs.
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McElvain Qil & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050 — 17™ STREET, SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265

TELEPHONE 303-893-0933 EXT.349
FAX 303-893-0914

February 21, 2008

Seely Oil Company SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
815 West 10" Street RECEIPT REQUESTED
Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Re: Notification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McElvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.
NW/4SW/4 Section 25, T18S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. will soon be finishing our production testing on the captioned
well. McElvain will request a single well allowable increase for this re-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent allowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels
of oil per day. This request will be submitted to the District 1 office of the Oil Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division.

Yours truly,
MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC.

Frnen (AL

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Encs.
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MELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERIIES, INC.

1050 17" STREET
SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265
E. REED FISCHER ' : TELEPRONE 303/893-0033 Lxr, 330
SENTOR OPLRATIONS ENGINEER . , . Fax 303/§93-0914

E-MAIL: REERF@MCELVAIN.COM

March 25, 2008 /;;@/ 3/ 15 /5, g
State of New Mexico — Oil Conservation Division | /Wﬂ_pé/ j/Zf%? ]

Aftn; Mr, Chris Williams
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:  McElvain#7
NWSE Sec. 25, T188-R33E
Lea County, New Mexico
Verification of No Contest to Request for Allowable Increase

Dear Mr, Williams:

Thank you for reviewing our request for a single well allowable increase for the captioned well. My
February 21, 2007 leiter requesting this increase also provided copies of our notification to the offset
operators. It has now been 33 days since we mailed these notifications and to-date, we have received
10 contest from these operators to out request. We have received back from the Postal Service all
the certified mail return receipts, copies of which are attached.

Thank you for your help in this regard and please don’t hesitate to contact me if you need additional
information. .

” Reed Fischer
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McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050~ 17" STREET, SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265

TELEPEONR 303-853-0933 £XY,349
FAX 303-693-0814
e-mail: linneah@meelvain,com

February 21, 2008

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
2010 West 10" Street RECEIPT REQUESTED

Midland, Texas 79701

Re: Notification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McEjvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oil & Gas Properiies, Inc,
NW/4SWV/4 Section 25, T18S, R33E
lLea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlermen:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. will soon be finishing our production testing on the captioned
well. McElvain will request a single well allowable increase for this re~-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent allowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels
of oil per day. This request will be submitted to the District 1 office of the il Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Oil Canservation Division. .

Yours fruly,

MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC,

Sran O AL

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Encs.
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MecElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050 — 177 STREET, SUITE 1800
DENVER, COLORADO 80265

TLLEPRONS 303-893-0933 EXT.349
FAX 303-893-0914
c-madl; Tinnealy@meelvain.com

February 21, 2008

Seely Oil Company SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
815 West 10 Street RECEIPT REQUESTED

Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Re: Nofification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McElvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, [ne.
NW/ASW/4 Section 25, T18S5, R33E :
Lea County, New Mexico ~

Ladies and Gentlemen:

McElvein Oil & Gas Properties, Inc, will soon be finishing our produgtion testing an the captioned
well. McElvain will request a single well allowable increase for this re-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent aliowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels

of cil per day. This request will be submitted to the District 1 office of the Ol Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Qil Conservation Diviston.

Yours truly,
MGELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC.

Lo (Ll

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Encs.
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McElvain 0il & Gas Properties, Inc.

1050 17™ STREET, SUITE 1800 -
DEnvER, COLORADO 80265

TELEPHONYE 303-893-0033 EXT.J48
FAX 303-803-0914

February 21, 2008

BTA Qil Producers SENT CERTIFIED, RETURN
104 South Pecos RECEIPT REQUESTED
Midland, Texas 79701 '

Re: Nofification of NMOCD Request for Single Allowable Increase
McElvain #7 Well Operated by McElvain Oll & Gas Properties, Inc.
NW/4SW/4 Section 25, T18S, R33E
Lea County, New Mexico

Ladies and Gentlemen:

McElvain Oil & Gas Properties, Inc. will scon be finishing our production testing on the captioned
well. McEhain will request a single well allowabls increase for this re-completed E-K Delaware
producer. McElvain will request a permanent allowable, effective March 1, 2008, of 225 barrels

of ofl per day. This request will be submitted fo the District 1 office of the Oil Conservation
Division in Hobbs, New Mexico on Monday, February 25, 2008.

This letter is being sent to you for notification purposes as required by the State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division.

Yours fruly,

MCELVAIN OIL & GAS PROPERTIES, INC.

P O

Linnea C. Hill, CPL
Senior Landman

LCH/Enes.
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